
This report provided free of charge by:

Spady Auto Group LLC

8230 East Raintree Drive Suite 109
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

(480) 721-6461

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/11/25 at
8:25:05 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall Recall Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

5,574  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CHEVROLET

SILVERADO 1500 LTZ

VIN: 1GCUDGEL7PZ244963
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Spady Auto Group LLC

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/B6bnRKxKCzOrJBHNDJber97zj2vPQzYh0RUxMCuDi1suQ6Ed-Zw5zu6KYfB-0bYawfVrgN8MAja8WXGgEsiMamqLJPucqNCNnhCjSqMQkNHtTEMnyGyMmqcsNdHLqzsJXiLhgTO1_HdYUpeyDs4Uf8JYsao14rNcA8jXAilJCD-EI-OG806D8Rzo19eNMLm4nSVTAmOdT9CZ20kIw9nyc-zREvHajOD2coKHD4pgTGHX6FLoVDgVMNDBiq513ebR7cKw31sObtdeSbhDgF_2GZFKEjoxPpD6e6NpG5uYRl6ERmqsiJyr3JnXTog0KARBS4A0dXtbDdk1yGDGiQ0lmAdtGS8QqemmYcwEy7BV7Yf5BKaPIuHe3PNgaWvCgxOZtfYfeGFU.cfx


At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer
service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 19 months or 30,426 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,720 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year 4,720/yr

Last reported odometer reading 5,574

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

07/10/2023 Chapman Chevrolet
Tempe, AZ
480-838-1234
chapmanchevy.com

4.2 / 5.0

548 Verified Reviews

7,997
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/14/2023 5 Chapman Chevrolet
Tempe, AZ
480-838-1234
chapmanchevy.com/serv
ice

4.2 / 5.0

548 Verified Reviews

7,997
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
VIN glass etching vin etched
Window tint installed

07/28/2023 Chapman Chevrolet
Tempe, AZ
480-838-1234
chapmanchevy.com

4.2 / 5.0

548 Verified Reviews

7,997
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/31/2023 199 Chapman Chevrolet GMC
Yuma, AZ
928-726-5500
chapmanchevroletbuickg
mc.com/

4.2 / 5.0

304 Verified Reviews

5,374
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/31/2023 200 Chapman Chevrolet
Buick GMC
Yuma, AZ
928-726-5500
https://chapmanchevrole
tbuickgmc.com/

4.2 / 5.0

304 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/P_w2s3dOhdA1TsvpIMr4OqxvNvv2G1wteTBAzMirTY4kJqlE1g65OWL3THrtPFawdj-D1vGSJcQO3teYYG3LHlsyeeS9s1xPWzDnD-uOeIWRGWEj610FlM2LoBNkWr7VAS2BXJ9yJtqZGtBZGfpK01e9LgFeKothB-ZOfCNJ9a9A3NUM7BNjNxj_ddrpcX4MFW_0Db4UASQsbVULfTwzziABSjEjsvPKjRrYsIlvGd745x0xkRN02iYZD2cVuoNTeMGZkaK1981tzgKDVNcReQMTFNmHlY2CCHbQE1nPlGugwmyz1Be1SfSM6igUHI_zLfriS7S8YmwEUT8cDrC3sHC9P1SvKS0Bs7WC41QLJSn5xIr6JqKcS53jMi9YJqb_Z_IG_LBSxpl2q7M.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/8Z6mMPJtZ_phYbTx7cSSCnmXbCeC4dOeLCV9ScE49OyYFR5aXplkQXmAZ5hoOuziD8br7_v7ZZ1vJ2XyVkEgKRd1arBMQrnQZ_lJ3TSfHiim2wa4SXt_P57iTjosuNDeFJ3eb_71PyT3ajDgK9OrzGJyXlsELZ4FZXZyCrRY4KxTvY49KOtyj5lBlpI83by9nYQ1E2UGhnnwXXBi_z2T4C9dmCLvqP-l-Y5AjzhyR-Gdp5znfU6fxvHqHPtHGf7flULQtHVk8vb41X-j5t6mzMcuksm19e6dj6kmtBedF31ltJILdO-3WGb3E-TzySg1fnD-dwUIYW30XwBRlf4RZR5AJPZ1ZrsnxvFQEe2pbZ0I6jGqc8JfNSyMplqRbpsS4IkR2sqK7WX_fec.cfx


5,374
Customer
Favorites

09/29/2023 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Havasu City, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/29/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Havasu City, AZ

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

08/14/2024 5,491 Bradley Chevrolet
Lake Havasu City, AZ
928-855-0577
Bradleychevrolet.com

4.8 / 5.0

151 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

08/21/2024 Town & Country Auto
Alamosa, CO
719-587-1800
townandcountryalamosa.
com/

4.6 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes replaced
Trim repaired

09/10/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N242435631 SERIAL DATA
GATEWAY MODULE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

09/12/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Non-Compliance recall
issued
NHTSA #24V674
Transport Canada# 24519

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

Description: Certain model years and vehicle makes noted in the table above may have a
condition where the battery is at risk for a drain following an over-the-air update.

Remedy: Dealers are to reprogram the serial data gateway module.

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Recall #N242447990 FAILED BRAKE
FLUID LEAK DETECTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

12/03/2024 5,574 Bradley Chevrolet of
Parker
Parker, AZ
928-669-2228
bradleychevroletparker.c
om/

4.5 / 5.0

36 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

03/11/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that certain 2023 model year Chevrolet Silverado
1500 and GMC Sierra 1500 vehicles and 2023-2024 model year Chevrolet Tahoe, Chevrolet
Suburban, GMC Yukon, GMC Yukon XL, Cadillac Escalade, and Cadillac Escalade ESV
vehicles fail to conform to S5.5.1(a)(1) of Federal/Canada Motor Vehicle Safety Standard
(F/CMVSS) No. 135 "Light Vehicle Brake Systems." A driver may not receive an indicator of a
loss of brake fluid before the level is below F/CMVSS 135's requirement.

In the event of a brake fluid leak, the vehicle's brake pedal performance may degrade before
the BRAKE telltale timely illuminates in accordance with F/CMVSS 135, increasing the risk of
a crash. In the event of a brake fluid leak, affected vehicles still meet F/CMVSS 135's
stopping-distance requirements.

Remedy: General Motors will update the software in the vehicles' Electronic Brake Control
Module (eBCM) to correct the condition. For vehicles that are capable of receiving over-the-
air (OTA) updates, owners who have accepted applicable terms and conditions will have the
opportunity to accept these software changes using OTA technology without having to bring
their vehicle to a dealership. Alternatively, owners may schedule to have the updates
performed at a GM dealer.

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/11/25 8:25:05 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

